

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.A Nos.198 And 754 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><b><u>DEV,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p>The matter is listed today under the caption for clarification.</p> <p>Clarification is found necessary on the following aspects :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1) As per the proceeding sheet dated 04.07.2025 in W.A.No.754 of 2025, the learned counsel for the respondent (Writ Petitioner) submitted that review of the orders passed by the learned Single Judge was sought vide I.A.No.1 of 2024 and the same is ordered, basing on which, it was directed to verify the same and file a copy of the said orders. Thereafter, whether the same is complied or not is not clear. Therefore, clarification is necessary as to Orders in review petition.</li><li>2) In W.P.No.18719 of 2020, subject matter of W.A.No.754 of 2025, the writ petitioners sought impleadment of respondent No.3 and 4 in the Writ Petition vide I.A.No.1 of 2021 and they are impleaded pursuant to the orders dated 02.07.2021 but in the Writ Appeal no notice is ordered to them. They are shown as respondent Nos.3 and 4 in the Writ Appeal.</li><li>3) In respect of disputed question I.D.No.4697501031 what is the answer as per the APPSC, is not clear from the record as final key is not placed on record.</li></ol>	

		<p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>Both the counsel sought time for submitting clarification in writing in respect of the above stated aspects.</p> <p>Issue Notice to the Respondents 3 and 4 in W.A.No.754 of 2025.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant in W.A.No.754 of 2025 is permitted to take out Personal Notice to the respondents 3 and 4 and file proof of service within a period of three (03) weeks.</p> <p>Release the matter from the CAV.</p> <p>Post the matter after four (04) weeks under the caption for 'part-heard'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>DEV, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/><b>AHHS, J</b></p>	
--	--	--	--

Pnr